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GAZETTE NOTICENO, 7377
THE CONSTITUTION OF KENY A
THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT
(Cap. 7)
THE PRESIDENTIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS REGULATIONS
NOMINATED PARLIAMENTARY CANDIDATES

IN EXERCICE of powers conferred by section 20 (4) Of the National Assembly and Presidential Elections Act (Cap 7) the Interim Independent
Electoral Commission notifies the public that after the nomination of parliamentary candidates on 17th and 18th June, 2010, the persons named in the
first column of the schedule were and now stand validly nominated for parliamentary by-election and the civic by-elections to be held on 12th July,
2010 for Mamga Constituency and twenty seven (27) civic wards as indicated.

The candidates represent the political parties named in the second column of the Schedule whose symbols are named in the third column of the
schedule and the party codes in the fourth column.

SCHEDULE

MATUGA PARLIAMENTARY BY-ELECTIONS

Candidates Name Political Party Party Symbol FParty Code
Tandaza Kassim Sawa United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 021
Mwanyoha Hassan Mohamed Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 007
Chirau Ali Mwakwere Party of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With Flames 023
Mutula Masila Isaac Labour Party Of Kenya Star 004

CIVIC BY-ELECTIONS

SIRONGA WARD-WEST MUGIRANGO CONSTITUENCY

Achira Raphael Kenya African National Union (Kanu) Cockerel 016
Moindi Omare Kennedy Orange Democratic Movement-Kenya (ODM Kenya) Oranges 007
Nyamongo Gesura Bernard Peoples Party Of Kenya (PPK) Trumpet 031
Oichoe Patrick Bogonge Forum For The Restoration For Democracy (Ford Kenya ) Lion 005
Omwansa Benard Onsongo Orange Democratic Movement (Odmy) Orange 019
Ondicho Haron Obiri Forum For The Restoration For Democracy For People Pen 011
(Ford People)
Otochi Josephine Moraa National Rainbow Coalition -Kenya (NARC-K) Flower 002
Ouro Robert Nyauma Kenya Social Congress (KSC) Dove 047

NORTH GEM WARD-GEM CONSTITUENCY

Odende Samson Japheth National Vision Party (NVS) Light House 027
Ovange Fredrick Ndede Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With Flames 023
Were Nicholas Ayima Orange Democratic Movement -Kenya (ODM) Orange 019
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Candidates Name Political Party FParty Symbol Party Code
Changamwe Ward-Changamwe Constituency
Adego Albert Adembesa Forum For The Restoration For Democracy-Kenya (FORD Lion 005

KENYA)
Ali Mohammed Mahamoud Orange Democratic Movement —Kenva (ODM-KENYA)  Oranges 007
Nashon Samuel Mwailemi Social Democratic Party Of Kenya (SDP) Clock 018
Njoka Peter Mwaniki Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With Flames 023
Oduor Peter Otieno Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Onyango Elisha Otieno New Democrats Bridge 028
Warmbu Douglas Kaungu Democratic Party (DP) Lantern 003
KAGAN EAST WARD-RANGWE CONSTITUENCY
Otieno Marther Akinyi Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Marienga Awuor Felix National Vision Party (NVP) Light House 027
Atieno Anjeline Juma Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With Flames 023
Ondeyo William Otieno Orange Democratic Movement —-Kenya (ODM — Oranges 007
KENYA)
Otieno Bernard Wayumba National Rainbow Coalition -Kenya (NARC - K) Flower 002
NORTH EAST NYAKACH WARD-NYAKACH CONSTITUENCY
Abudi Peter Odhiambo National Vision Party(Nvp) Light House 027
Olwa Wilmat Omolo Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Obuya Kefa Otieno National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenva (NARC-K) Flower 002
Ogalo Ronald Otieno Okul Orange Democratic Movement —Kenya (ODM-K) Oranges 007
MARANI WARD-KITUTU CHACHE CONSTITUENCY
Onsongo James Ooga National Vision Party (NVS) Light House 027
Onyiego Micah Nyangau National Rainbow Coalition (NARC) Traditional African 025
Torch(Mwenge)
Nyambane Japheth Morara Peoples Democratic Party (PDP) Traditional African Banjo 022
Ong’ondi Benard Onyiego Social Democratic Party (SDP) Clock 018
Onsase Dominic Amenya Kenya Social Congress Dove 047
Nyageta Paul Nyakundi Democratic Party (DP) Lantern 003
Ombiro Mataya Michael National Patriotic Party Flag 020
Oara Wilfred Nyakundi Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With Flames 023
Nyamwaya Samwel Ny akundi Vipa Progressive Party Lit Candle 038
Angwenyi Abuya Peterson Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Nyatwanga Timothy Achachi National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenva (NARC KENYA) Flower 002
Mayieka Stephen Gichana Safina Party Dhow 006
CHEPTERIT WARD-EMGWEN CONSTITUENCY
Tanui Benjamin Kipkeniboi Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Jerotich Lucy Kenya African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016
Koech Richard Kipserem National Vision Party (NVS) Light House 027
Chirchir Mathew Kipchumba United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 021
CHEMELIL WARD-TINDERET CONSTITUENCY
Rotich Joseph Kipkemboi Kenya African National Union (KANU} Cockerel 016
Samoei Michael Kipkurgat National Rainbow Coalition (NARC) Traditional African Torch 025
Jepkogei Teresa Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Kosgei Tirop Arap National Vision Party (NVS) Light House 027
Talam Wilson Kiprono United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 021
SIGOR WARD-CHEPALUNGU CONSTITUENCY
Korir Philip Kimngeno Arap Kenya African Democratic Development Union Fruit Basket (Mavuno) 015
(KADDU)
Ronald Kiprono Rob National Vision Party (NVS) Light House 027
Kilel Nancy Chepkoech United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 015
Sitonik Anne Chelangat Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Langat Zakavo Kiptoo Kenya African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016
Kirui John Orange Democratic Movement -Kenya (ODM-K) Oranges 007
KAPTEBENGWET WRAD-KONOIN CONSTITUENCY
Kipsang Cheruiyot Dickson United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 021
Kirui Richard Kimutai National Vision Party(Nvp) Light House 027
Koech Kibet Richard Kenva African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016
Laboso Kiprono Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Ruttoh Michael Kenya African Democratic Development Union Fruit Basket 015
(KADDU)
RONGEKAT WARD-MWATATE CONSTITUENCY
Mwaluda Zacharia Mwakughu National Vision Party (NVP) Light House 027
Mwakera Hezborny Kenya African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016
Kimonge Josephat Nyvange Party Of National Unity (Pnu) Two Torches With A 023
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Candidates Name Political Party FParty Symbol Party Code
Flame

Elizabad Fredrick Mwazuna National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenya (NARC - K) Flower 002

Mbashu Dorcas Sau Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019

Maganga Davis Mwamengi Social Democratic Party (SDP) Face Of Clock 018

Moto Jane Msangi Forum For The Restoration For Democracy-Kenya Lion 005

(FORD K }

MWEMBE TAYARI WARD-MVITA CONSTITUENCY

Kibwana Abubakar Rashid Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019

Mohamed Abbas Ali Cahama Cha Uzalendo (CCU) Whistle 032

Rubeya Hassan Said Shirikisho Fish 026

Shariff Ali Shekue Democratic Partry (DP) Lantern 027

Onshir Hussein Ardi Iman Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With A 023
Flame

NYACHOGOCHOGO WARD-BOBASI CONSTITUENCY

Maoncha Joel Mosongo Forum For The Restoration For Democracy For The Pen 011

People (FORD- PEOPLE)

Momanyi Kenedy Juma Kenya African National Union (K ANU) Cockerel 016

Moturi Charles Oganda United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 021

Okenye Wright Bonface National Rainbow Coalition -Kenya (NARC- K} Flower 002

Ondari Duncan Kerongo Orange Democratic Movement(ODM) Orange 019

Onsabwa Onsongo Job Progressive Party Spectacles 034

ARISIM WARD-SAMBURU WEST CONSTITUENCY

Hadisha Christina Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With A 023
Flame

Leparsanti Loitupuny Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019

Lekalaile Lodumu National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenva (NARC -K) Flower 002

DANDORA PHASE 1-EMBAKASI CONSTITUENCY

Gitau Peter Wanyoike Party Of National Unity(PNU) Two Torches With A 023
Flame

Gathuku Allan Maina National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenya (NARC - K) Flower 002

Matoke Nyaosi Alfred National Vision Party (NVS) Light House 027

Kyengo Andrew Savi Orange Demiocratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019

Kinuthia Michael Mungai Democratic Party (DP) Lantern 003

Kimure Stanley Mwigereri Grand National Unity Horn 008

MAKONGENI WARD-RONGAI CONSTITUENCY

Cheptumo Erickson Kibon National Rainbow Coalition —Kenva (NARC-K) Flower 002

Kipsang Emanuel Chirchir United Democratic Movement (UDM) Milk Can 021

Kirui Abigael Chepkemei Kenya African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016

Molock Symon Kiprop Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019

Nyandieka Joel O. Omuro Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With A 023

National Rainbow Coalition (NARC)
KAMPI YA MOTO WARD- RONGAI CONSTITUENCY

Wanjala Tim Shem

Kurere Michael Kosgei
Lagat Dickson Kimaiyo
Lobuni I[siah Ali
Morogo Japhet Kabaka
Nyachienga David N,

National Vision Party (Nvs)

Orange Democratic Movement (ODM)
Chama Cha Mwanainchi (CCM)

National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenya (Narc-K)
Party Of National Unity (PNU)

Nyangi Godfrey Waweru

North Ward- Kasarani Constituency
Loreh Otieno Oscar

Musirimba Fred

Democratic Party (Dp)

Orange Democratic Movement (ODM)
Forum For The Restoration For Democracy —Kenya
(FORD -K )

Kamonya Eppinacy Agoi
Etindi Malaki James

National Vision Party

Kenya African Democratic Development Union
(KADDU)

National Rainbow Coalition —-Kenya (NARC-K)
Party Of National Unity (PNU)

Agufa Kilivwa Bonface
Muraya Paul Muriama

Omuka Titus Bweya National Rainbow Coalition (NARC)
KARIOBANGI NORTH WARD-KASARANI CONSTITUENCY

Majua Michael Ouma
Muhindi Mideva Jescar
Omulo Amatalo Philip

Orange Democratic Movement (ODM)
National Vision Party
Kenya African Democratic Development Union

Flame

Traditional African Torch 025

Light House

Orange

Thumb Up

Flower

Two Torches With A
Flame

Lantern

Orange
Lion

Light House
Fruit Basket

Flower
Two Torches With A
Flame

027
019
024
002
023

003
019
005
027
015

002
023

Traditional African Torch 025

Orange
Light House
Fruit Basket

019
027
015
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(KADDU)
Gathachi Rashid Kaberere Kenya African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016
Gathuita Ndichu Peter National Rainbow Coalition —Kenyva (NARC-K) Flower 002
Mwaura Anne Waithira Democratic Party(Dp) Lantern 003
Mbindio Leonard Sam Orange Democratic Movement-Kenya (ODM-K) Oranges 007
Paul Agutu Achayo National Rainbow Coalition (NARC) Traditional African Torch 025
Wanjiku Michael Wainaina Party Of National Unity (PNU) Two Torches With A 023
Falme
Nzamalu Nicholas Mutunga Muungano Development Movement Weighing Balance 037
SALA WARD-BURA CONSTITUENCY
Ramadhan Fauzia Amina Party Of National Unity(PNU) Two Torches With A
Flame
Balaga Salad Dulo Orange Democratic Movement(ODM) Orange 019
Ware Ibrahim Bonaya Kenya African National Union(KANU) Cockerel 016
Salim Kiai Homa Democratic Party(Dp) Lantern 003
BENANE WARD-LAGDERA CONSTITUENCY
Yussuf [smail Adan Kenya African National Union (Kanu) Cockerel 016
Ibrahim Abdirizak Orre Kenya Social Congress(KSC) Dove 047
CENTRAL UYOMA WARD-RARIEDA CONSTITUENCY
Ajuma Okuku Ogola Athanasio National Rainbow Coalition (Narc) Traditional African Torch 025
Munda James Odhiambo Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 017
Agogo Odeny Jeconia Forum For The Restoration For Democracy —Kenva Lion 005
(Ford K)
LOKITAUNG WARD-TURKANA NORTH CONSTITUENCY
Maraka Jecinta Abenyo United Democratic Moveent(UDM) Milk Can 021
Korikan Paul Edapal National Vision Party Light House 027
Lokwar Paul Kangiloi Orange Democratic Movement(ODM}) Orange 019
Lomilio Joseph Ekale Forum For The Restoration For Democracy —Kenva Lion 005
(FORD -K)
Kokuro Ward-Turkana North Constituency
Lokure Namerisinyen Ekipetot United Democratic Movement(UDM) Milk Can 021
Lokapitei Josephat Ekuwom National Vision Party Light House 027
Eraman Collile Ekaale Orange Democratic Movement(ODM) Orange 019
Ekwar Michael Egelan Forum For The Restoration For Democracy —Kenva Lion 005
(FORD -K)
BUNA WARD- WAJIR NORTH CONSTITUENCY
Adan Kali Ali S, Party Of National Unity(PNU) Two Torches With A 023
Flame
Somo Abdiwahid Hussein Orange Democratic Movement(ODM) Orange 019
GEKONGE WARD-NYARIBARI MASABA CONSTITUENCY
Nyamwange Moses Nyandusi National Rainbow Coalition -Kenva (NARC-K) Flower 002
Omae Samwel Ombati Kenya Social Congress (KSC) Dove 047
Kenyansa Nyabuga Jackson National Vision Party Light House 027
Miregwa Musa Forum For The Restoration For Democracy For People  Pen 011
(Ford-P)
Omondo Evans Nyamweya Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
GATUANYAGA WARD-JUJA CONSTITUENCY
Mbugua Jackson Kabiu People Party Of Kenya Trumpet 031
Hiwga Gichungu Safina Party Dhow 006
Muturi James Mwaura Forum For The Restoration For Democracy For People Pen 011
(Ford People)
Mburu Wilson Njoroge Forum For The Restoration For Democracy —Kenya Lion 005
(FORD KENYA)
Musyoka Titus Kyaka Orange Democratic Movement (ODM) Orange 019
Njogu Peter Njuguna Democratic Party Lantern 003
Kanyugi Stanely Gitau The National Vision Party Light House 027
Mwangi Cecilia Wamaitha Kenya African National Union (KANU) Cockerel 016
Kibaki Jane Njeri National Rainbow Coalition —Kenva (NARC KENYA) Flower 002
Mburu Johnson Kamga Grand National Unity(GNU) Hom 008
Dated the 29th June, 2010,
A I HASSAN,

GAZETTE NOTICE NO, 7378

Chairman,

Interim Independent Electoral Commission.
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THE CONSTITUTION OF KENYA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDNTIAL ELECTIONS ACT
THE PRESIDENTIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS (REGISTRATION OF ELECTORS) REGULATIONS
SPECIAL REGISTER OF ELECTORS

PURSUANT to the Court order issued on 23rd June, 2010, it is hereby notified that a special register of electors will be compiled for all the one
hundred and three prisons in the two hundred and ten (210) constituencies.

All eligible inmates who wish to be registered as voters for the 4th August, 2010, Referendum should apply.
Applications may be made on or after 2nd July, 2010, but not later than 6th July, 2010,

Applications may be made at the places listed in the schedule to this notice. Forms for applications may be obtained at any place of registration,
while it is open.

Inspection of the Register will be undertaken from the 16th July, 2010, to 19th July, 2010.

SCHEDULE
Code Constituency Polling Area Station Code  Station
001 Makadara NMairobi Remand & Allocation Prison 027 Nairobi Remand & Allocation
Nairobi Short Sentence Prison 028 Nairobi Short Sentence
004 Langata Mairobi West Prison 023 Nairobi West
Langata Womens Prison 024 Langata Womens
007 Kasarani Kamiti Prison 026 Kamiti Medium
027 Kamiti Main
028 Kamiti Yete
010 Kisauni Shimo La Tewa Prison 058 Shimo La Tewa Main
059 Shimo La Tewa Women
060 Shimo La Tewa Medium
061 Shimo B. L.
012 Mvita Kingorani Prison 031 Kingorani Prison
014 Matuga Kwale Medium Prison 102 Kwale Medium Prison
016 Bahari Kilifi Prison 106 Kilifi Prison
017 Kaloleni Kaloleni 123 Kaloleni
019 Malindi Malindi Prison 085 Malindi Prison
023 Bura Tana Hola Prison 073 Hola Prison
025 Lamu West Hindi Prison 074 Hindi Prison
026 Taveta Taveta Prison 046 Taveta Prison
029 Voi Manyani Prison 071 Manyani Prison
Wundanyi Prison 072 Wundanyi Prison
Voi Remand Prison 073 Voi Remand Prison
030 Dujis Garissa Prison 049 Garissa Main
030 Garissa Medium
036 Wajir East Wajir Prison 075 Wajir
040 Mandera East Mandera Prison 070 Mandera
041 Moyale Moyale Prison 097 Moyale Prison
043 Saku Marsabit Prison 038 Marsabit Prison
045 Isiolo North Isiolo Prison 094 Isiolo Prison
047 Igembe South Kangeta Prison 137 Kangeta Prison
051 Imenti North Meru Prison 159 Meru Main
160 Meru Women
161 Uruku Prison
056 Manyatta Embu Prison 099 Embu Main

100 Embu Women
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060 Mwingi North Mwingi Prison 265 Mwingi Prison
063 Kitui Central Kitui Prison 115 Kitui Prison
067 Yatta Yatta Prison 110 Yatta Prison
070 Machakos Town Machakos Prison 115 Machakos Main

116 Machakos Women
075 Makueni Makueni Prison 212 Makueni Prison
185 Kisumu Town West Kisumu Prison 063 Kisumu Main

064 Kisurnu Women

065 Kisumu Medium
080 Ndaragwa T/Fall Prison 065 T/Fall Prison
086 Nyeri Town Nyeri Prison 060 Nyeri Main

061 Nyeri Women

062 Nveri Medium
087 Mwea Mwea Prison 083 Mywea Prison
090 Kirinyaga Central  Kerugoya Prison 051 Kerugova Prison
093 Kiharu Muranga Prison 105 Muranga Prison
095 Maragua Maranjau Prison 073 Maranjau Prison
100 Juja Thika Prison 070 Thika Main Prison

071 Thika Women

072 Ruiru Prison
102 Kiambaa Kiambu Prison 061 Kiambu Prison
107 Turkana Central Lodwar Prison 179 Lodwar Prison
110 Kapenguria Kapenguria Prison 189 Kapenguria Prison
112 Sambury West Maralal Prison 144 Maralal Prison
115 Saboti Kitale Prison 102 Kitale Main

103 Kitale Medium

104 Kitale Annexe

105 Kitale Women
118 Eldoret East Eldoret Prison 132 Eldoret Main

133 Eldoret Women
119 Eldoret South Ngeria Prison 107 Ngeria Prison
122 Keiyo North Tambach Prison 079 Tambach Prison
126 Emgwen Kapsabet Prison 138 Kapsabet Prison
130 Baringo Central Kabarnet Prison 226 Kabarnet Prison
132 Eldama Ravine Eldama Ravine Prison 127 Eldama Ravine Prison
133 Laikipia West Rumuruti Prison 142 Rumuruti Prison
134 Laikipia East Nanyuki Prison 127 Nanyuki Prison
135 Naivasha Maivasha Prison 128 Naivasha Main

129 Naivasha Medium
136 Nakuru Town Nakuru Prison 042 Nakuru Main

043 Nakuru Women
141 Kilgoris Kilgoris 158 Kilgoris
142 Narok North Narok Prison 152 Narok Prison
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144 Kajiado North Athi River Prison 118 Athi River Prison
145 Kajiado Central Kajiado Prison 146 Kajiado Prison
147 Bomet Bomet Prison 133 Bomet Prison
149 Sotik Sotik Prison 146 Sotik
153 Ainamoi Kericho Prison 108 Kericho Main
109 Kericho Women
110 Kericho Annexe
159 Lurambi Kakamega Prison 138 Kakamega Main
139 Kakamega Women
160 Shinyalu Shikusa Borstal Institution Prison 081 Shikusa Borstal Institution
082 Shikusa 8. S.
166 Vihiga Vihiga Prison 054 Vihiga
172 Kanduyi Bungoma Prison 081 Bungoma Prison
175 Nambale Busia Prison 083 Busia Prison
180 Alego Usonga Siaya Prison 113 Siaya Prison
188 Muhoroni Kibos Prison 085 Kibos Main
086 Kibos Medium
190 Kasipul Rachuonyo Prison 141 Rachuonyo
192 Rangwe Homabay Prison 150 Homabay Prison
195 Migori Migori Prison 103 Migori Prison
104 Migori Women Wing
207 Kitutu Chache Kisii Prison 126 Kisii Main
127 Kisii Women
209 West Mugirango Nyamira Prison 085 Nyamira Prison
Dated the 29th June, 2010.
A I HASSAN,
Chairman,

Interim Independent Electoral Commission.

GAZETTE NOTICE NO, 7379
THE CONSTITUTION OF KENY A
THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AND PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS ACT (CAP 7)
THE PRESIDENTIAL AND PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS (REGISTRATION OF ELECTORS) REGULATIONS
APPOINTMENT OF REGISTRATION OFFICERS AND ASSISTANT REGISTRATION OFFICERS
Special Register

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by section 3 of the National Assembly and Presidential Elections Act and Regulation 2 and 3 of the
National Assembly and Presidential Elections (Registration of Electors) Regulations, the Interim Independent Electoral Commission appoints the
persons named in the second and third columns of the schedule to be the Registration Officers and Deputy Registration Officers for the
Constituencies named in the first column of the schedule.

The appointments are for the purpose of preparation of a special register for the registration of eligible inmates and shall be effective from the 2nd
July-6th July. 2010.

SCHEDULE
Code Constituency Registration Officers Assistant Registration Officers
001 Makadara Florence Kwamboka Mogaka Pauline Wanja Ngara
Hassan F. M. Wafula
004 Langata Mohammed Yussuf A Margaret Ngunjiri
Grace A, Joshua
007 Kasarani Lawrence K. Kaburu Francis K. Kemei

Joshua Maweu Yuma



2234

THE KENYA GAZETTE

30th June, 2010

Code Constituency Registration Officers Assistant Registration Officers
Jane W. Macharia
010 Kisauni Ilongo Nelly W. Margaret W, Chuma
Rosemary Njenga
Horrace Chacha
Aggrey A, Akoyo
012 Myita Frank Nvambu Mwalenga Robert Basigwa
014 Matuga Hellen Sidi Kahindi Japheth Onchiri
016 Bahari Mwakulonda Ali Hassani Mathew Mutisya
017 Kaloleni John K. Mwawasi Kioko Kimuyu
019 Malindi Hamisi H. Tsumo Benedict Mutunga
023 Bura Francis Runya Lewah Peter Limo Komora
025 Lamu West Stephen Karani Alphonce Nkieya
026 Taveta Saha Isaiah Madzungu Soud Ramadhan Soud
029 Voi Mbwana Japhet O. Nicholas Maswai
Emmanuel Odhiambo
Aggrey M. Maloba
030 Dujis Adan Harar Noor James Kebokero
Joshua W. Mutiso
036 Wajir East Haji Adan Abdulahi Guyo Hassan Wako
040 Mandera East Musdaf A Ahmed Benson Lomeri
041 Moyale Katel I Guyo Benson N. Mbogoti
043 Saku Salad Boru Guracha Reuben B. Muranda
046 Isiolo South Samuel Seki Lepati Ibrahim Hassan Sheko
047 Igembe South Damiano Rebecca M. Patrick I. Nvaach
051 North Imenti Mutiiria G. Gitobu Charles M. Gerald
Josephine T. Mutuku
Vincent [. Manyara
036 Manyatta Margaret Lorna Kariuki Aggrey O. Onyango
Esther C. Lochoto
060 Mwingi North Malonza M. Mule Benjamin Ngambi
063 Kitui Central Charles K Kyavoa Esther W. Solomon
067 Yatta Alice Ndunge Kimani Duncan Makari
070 Machakos Town Justus Mwanza Nzomo Daniel M. Kiamba
Jeniffer M. Muiga
075 Makueni Anancieta K Musau Kennedy Locho
185 Kisumu Town West Onyango Peter Ouma Wilson Okomba
Beatrice Were
Patrick Nzuka
080 Ndaragwa Ndungu William Wambugu Mohammed Abdalla
086 Nyeri Town Maina Charles N Stephen Kabiro
Mary W, Muhoro
Billy P. Koshal
087 Mwea Obadiah Kariuki Gacoki Hemry K. Kisingu
090 Kirinyaga Central Mwai Teresa Wanjiru David W. Ndumu
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Code Constituency Registration Officers Assistant Registration Officers

093 Kiham Macharia Gichichi S Ali A Athuman

095 Maragwa Mwangi Karen .\W Benson Makori

100 Juja Bernard Kimani Samson Kunzu
Christine W. Mutisya
Hassan Adan Ibrew

102 Kiambaa Gachui John Gitau Olivia L. A. Onvango

107 Turkana Central Kipkore Kipkosgei Stanley Ali Abdullahi Mohamed

110 Kapenguria Ndirangu Stanley W. Yusuf K. Kaitopok

112 Sambury West Peter N Kuria Samuel C. Rutoh

115 Saboti Nancy Iyadi Rashid Hussein
Chesang Chelimo
John N. Kaatho
Sabina C. Maket

118 Eldoret East Malamba O. Sellah James Kimtai Too
Silvia C. Ngeiywa

119 Eldoret South Charana J. Kennedy Barnaba K. Keino

122 Keiyo North Paul C. Kones Alfred Tongolo

126 Emgwen Aggrey A. Omukoko Alfred Musila

130 Baringo Central Simiyu M Nyongesa Barnabas K. Agui

132 Eldama Ravine Samson Qjiem Oriedo Samuel Chepkonga

133 Laikipia West Agnes Muriuki Maurice O. Opili

134 Laikipia East George Karani Nganga Dickson Mwakazi

135 Naivasha Mildred Wachiye Patrick K. Mwenda
Wilfred S. Kati

136 Nakuru Town Peris Saina Samuel K. Nyutu
Susie Majere

141 Kilgoris Amosi Nyongesa Chilai Dancan O, Otoma

142 Narok North Moses Sarara Francis Opondo

144 Kajiado North Naisiae Tobiko Paloshe Felix Kitema

145 Kajiado Central Maurice Owino Ligulu Mathew N. Kimanzi

147 Bomet Biamah Noah K Samuel Mugo

149 Sotik Omare Dennis Obara John K. Ngeno

153 Ainamoi Gerald Ongume
Florence M., Kahariri
Abel M. Obare

159 Lurambi Gideon R. Balang Gicheru Kamore
Rhodah Anyim

160 Shinyalu Lenarum Daniel Richard Mandere
Charles M. Kyali

166 Vihiga Richard Onyango Douglas 1. Musubi

172 Kanduyi George Githinji Chege James K. Sawe

175 Nambale Enock G Otara Charles M. Kyali

180 Alego Usonga Resa Peter O, Henry Ochieng

188 Muhoroni Thomas K. Ngetich Zakavo Omusula
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Code Constituency Registration Officers Assistant Registration Officers
Jonathan Maingi

190 Kasipul-Kabondo Jackson Milimaris Charles O, Ongidi

192 Rangwe Sigei Joseph Kipngeno Philip A. Kahi

195 Migori Maurice K. Raria Peter Kubende
Jacinta Nduku Mutua

207 Kitutu Chache Salim Abdallah Patrick M. Arandu
Jacinta Seenoi

209 West Mugirango Ambuko Benson Sumbwa William Nyangere

Dated the 29th June, 2010,

A 1. HASSAN,
Chairman,
Interim Independent Electoral Commission.
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